01
Description
The TMR7610-C series current sensor IC operate on the
principle of electromagnetic induction with high sensitivity,
high signal-to-noise ratio tunneling magnetoresistance (TMR)
sensors. With a temperature drift compensation circuit and
galvanic isolation between the primary and secondary sides, it
can accurately arbitrary current signal including direct current
(DC), alternating current (AC), and pulses.
Current Sensor IC
TMR7610-C
Selection Guide
Part Number Supply Voltage Current Measurement
Range Offset Voltage Sensitivity
TMR7610-050C3BFB 3.3 V ±50 A 1.65 V 26.4mV/A
TMR7610-075C3BFB 3.3 V ±75 A 1.65 V 17.6mV/A
TMR7610-100C3BFB 3.3 V ±100A 1.65 V 13.2 mV/A
TMR7610-150C3BFB 3.3 V ±150 A 1.65 V 8.8mV/A
TMR7610-200C3BFB 3.3 V ±200A 1.65 V 6.6mV/A
TMR7610-050C5BFB 5 V ±50 A 2.5 V 40 mV/A
TMR7610-075C5BFB 5 V ±75 A 2.5 V 26.67 mV/A
TMR7610-100C5BFB 5 V ±100 A 2.5 V 20 mV/A
TMR7610-150C5BFB 5 V ±150A 2.5 V 13.33 mV/A
TMR7610-200C5BFB 5 V ±200A 2.5 V 10 mV/A
Features and Benefits
•	10-pin SOPW package
•	High sensitivity
•	Low noise